Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMPARENTS ONLY Patent and Traden Attorney Docket No. 138948							
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Jiro SUZUKI [2] Yasutake YAMAGO B. Additional name(s) of conveying		BROT 15-1 N MIZUI NAGC	address of receiving party: HER INDUSTRIES, LTD. IAESHIRO-CHO HO-KU DYA-SHI I-KEN 467-8561					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: All: Novemb	Merger Change of Name per 18, 2008	B. Additiona	l name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No					
4.	A. Patent Application No. 29/328,510 Additional numbers attached' Yes No C. Title of Application: PRINTER								
5.	C. Title of Application: PRINTER Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belioriginal document James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,0 Randi B. Isaacs, Registration No. 56,	75		and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 25, 2008					

PATENT REEL: 021889 FRAME: 0127

RECORDED: 11/25/2008

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Jiro SUZUKI		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		· 	SUCHI				
(1-0)								
					 -			
		(5)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.					
(10)	Assignee Insert Address	(10)	-	7-8561, Japan				
	of Assign ee		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	PRINTER					
	Identification of Invention	` .						
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 138948							
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Arr							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		lov. 18. i				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application 5	Serial Number 29	9/328,510		<u></u>	
	Identification for filed applications		filed Nove	mber 25, 200	8			
applicate any app Assigner claims reexam States full right	applications for the initions and patents as to 2). The undersigner oblication or continuations are in every way possible. 3) The undersigner provisions of the land of the undersigner in the undersigner of a variety of the undersigner of th	nventione Assidiagre on or displetion of displetion of agredition of the control	on, and any patent ignees may deem re(s) to execute all a vision thereof, or an obtaining evidence a e(s) to execute all a onal Convention for e(s) to perform all ted States patent to by authorize(s) and on(s) to the said As of the rein assigned, and obtained to company on the said As of the said of the	(s) issuing thereon, a necessary. Dapers necessary in a patent or reissue a parent of reissue a papers and documen. Protection of Industriaffirmative acts which the Assignee. The Commissionee, as Assignee and that he has (they of OLIFF & BERRIE by with the rules of the recessary with the rules of the second s	connection with any applicand also to execute separate connection with any interfere pplication based thereon, for a such interference. Its and perform any act which all Property or similar agreement may be necessary to other entire interest, and he have) not executed, and will DGE the power to insert on the United States Patent and so opposite the undersigned.	e assignments in connection connection in connection, and to coope the may be necessary in connents. It is any and all Letters Patents are by covenants that he has anot execute, any agreement this assignment any further Trademark Office for reconnection.	d concerning trate with the nnection with by reissue or of the United a (they have) nts in conflict	
	_	_			Jiva Sug		(SEAL)	
Dat					U		`	
Dat	e Nov	18 j	2008	Name of Inventor	<u> Yasutake</u>	<u>Ifomazuene</u>	(SEAL)	
Dat	te						(SEAL)	
Dat	te			Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)	
Dai	te			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Da				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Da	te			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 021889 FRAME: 0128